	n.c.										
Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
Ale	exand	iria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No. 1	21762					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies Keiichiro EGAMI Additional name(s) of convey		BROT 15-1 1 MIZU NAGO	id address of receiving party(ics THER INDUSTRIES, I NAESHIRO-CHO, HO-KU DYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 561, JAPAN	LTD.					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attach Yes 🗵 No	ed'?					
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger Merger								
		Security Agreement	Change of Name								
		Other									
:	В.	Execution Date: <u>December</u>	13, 2004								
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/218,307		B. Patent N	o.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
	C. Title of Application: SEWING MACHINE										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number	of applications and patents invo	lved: <u>1</u>					
	Na	me: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			arge Deposit Account No. 37 CFR 3.41) in the amount						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787				Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	To the	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and boriginal document. cs A. Oliff, Registration No. 2 mas J. Pardini, Registration No.	Parche 7,075		rect and any attached copy is a r	true copy of					

PATENT REEL: 015727 FRAME: 0867

Date

Date RECORDED: 02/16/2005

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kelichiro EGAMI	,	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)				
•	Name(s) of inventor(s)								
	•								
		.,	in consideration of the st	um of one d	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerati gree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer at	ons paid to each nd set over to			
(9) Insert Name of Assignee			BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan						
	-		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Ame as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the Invention, and in all applications for patent Including any and provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Let Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known a						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	SEWING MACHINE						
	of Invention such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No. 121762)						
		_	for which the undersigned	has (have) (executed an application for patent in the United States				
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		<u> </u>				
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. application Serial Nu	mber	29/218,307	.			
	for filed applications		filed		December 1, 2004				
applicati any appl Assigne claims o reexamis States o right to herewith	applications for the incons and patents as the 2). The undersigned lication or continuation e in every way possible 3). The undersigned are provisions of the interestion a grant of a valid 5). The undersigned esulting from said applicancy the entire interest. 6) The undersigned and be a convey the entire interest. 6) The undersigned and be necessary or dent.	wentice Assir agree or diversin ob- agree matio agree Unite herek lication rest h	in, and any patent(s) Issuir grees may deem necessary etc) to execute all papers notision thereof, or any patent staining evidence and going etc) to execute all papers a nat Convention for Protection etc) to perform all affirmated States patent to the Assigned authorize(s) and request(n(s) to the said Assigned, as erein assigned, and that he by grant(s) the firm of OLIFie in order to comply with the	ng thereon, ecessary in or relssue a forward with nd documen n of Industri ive acts who pnee, s) the Come Assignee of has (they F & BERRI ne rules of the	In connection with any application and any continu- and also to execute separate assignments in conn- connection with any interference which may be dec- application based thereon, for the invention, and to on such Interference. Its and perform any act which may be necessary in all Property or similar agreements. In ich may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confir- missioner of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Pate of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he ha have) not executed, and will not execute, any agree DGE the power to Insert on this assignment any fur- ne United States Patent and Trademark Office for re (s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	lared concerning properate with the connection with the connection with m by reissue or ents of the United is (they have) full ments in conflict ther identification			
Date	. <u>Dec. 13</u>	2	2004 Name (of inventor	Kerichiro Egami	(SEAL			
Date	<u> </u>		Name o	of Inventor		(SEAL			
Date	·		Name o	of Inventor		(SEAL			

Name of inventor

Name of Inventor

PATENT

(SEAL